‘quarter (SE~1/4) of the South East quarter (SE~1/4) of Section Thirtyffour (34); the South

half (sir/2) of the South west quarter (sr-l/e) and the North East quarter (reel/4) of the

South heat quarter Cassi/4) of Section Thirty-five (55) in Township Ten (10) North Range Three'

(5) East of the saht Lake meridian, containing Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty and 55/100

02240.54) acres according to the said certificate

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described and granted premises unto the said